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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Notice of Substitution of Counsel for The 
Energy Project upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission's master service 
list for this docket. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at San 
Francisco, California this 23rd day of January 2023. 

/s/ Sara Breckenridge 
Sara Breckenridge 
Legal Secretary 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street, California 94102 
 

Service List 
Applicant’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: Puget Sound Energy 

Sheree Strom Carson 
David Steele 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com  
 
Jon Pilaris 
Puget Sound Energy 
PO BOX 97034, PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
jon.piliaris@pse.com

  
Applicant British Columbia Investment 
Management Corporation 

Ken Prichard 
705 Pandor Ave 
Victoria, BC V8W 0E4 
ken.prichard@bci.ca  
 
Scott MacCormack 
Derek Green 
750 Pandora Ave 
Victoria, BC V8W 0E4 
scottmaccormack@dwt.com  
derekgreen@dwt.com
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Applicant OMERS Administration 
Corporation 

Matt Segal 
Shoshana Baird 
Jennifer Guerard 
OMERS Infrastructure 
msegal@omers.com  
shoshana@mrg-law.com  
jguerard@omers.com

  
Applicant’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: OMERS Administration 
Corporation 

Lisa Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue STE 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa@mrg-law.com

  
Applicant Alberta Investment 
Management Corporation 

Cherry Jiang 
AIMCo 
cherry.jiang@aimco.alberta.ca  

  
Applicant’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: Alberta Investment 
Management Corporation 

Stan Berman 
AIMCo 
sberman@sidley.com

  
Assistant Attorney General 
 

Sally Brown 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Harry Fukano 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov  
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov

  
Public Counsel 
 

Lisa Gafken 
Luther Caulkins 
Nina Suetake 
Sarah Laycock 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  
lutherc@atg.wa.gov  
NinaS@atg.wa.gov  
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov
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Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: Washington and 
Northern Idaho District Council of 
Laborers 

Danielle Franco-Malone 
Esmeralda Valenzuela 
Schwerin Campbell Barnard Iglitzen & Lavitt 
LLP 
18 West Mercer Street STE 400 
Seattle, WA 98119-3971 
franco@workerlaw.com  
valenzuela@workerlaw.com

  
Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: Alliance of Western 
Energy Consumers 

Riley Peck 
Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com  
rgp@dvclaw.com  
 
Marc Hellman 
drmarchellman@gmail.com

  
Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: Northwest Energy 
Coalition 

Wendy Gerlitz 
Senior Policy Associate 
Amy Wheeless 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave # 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
wendy@nwenergy.org 
amy@nwenergy.org

  
Applicant PGGM Vermogensbeheer 
B.V. 

Wouter Wehmeijer 
wouter.wehmeijer@pggm.nl  
 
Martijn Verwoest 
martijn.verwoest@pggm.nl

  
Applicant’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: PGGM 
Vermogensbeheer B.V. 

Steven Greenwald 
Craig Gannett 
Davis Wright Tremaine 
505 Montgomery Street STE 800 
San Francisco, WA 94111 
stevegreenwald@dwt.com  
craiggannett@dwt.com
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Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative 
Representing: IBEW Local 77; United 
Association Local 32 

Bradley Medlin 
Mehran Kolahiyan 
Robblee Detwiler PLLP 
2101 Fourth Avenue STE 1000 
Seattle, WA 98121 
bmedlin@unionattorneysnw.com  
mkolahiyan@unionattorneysnw.com  

Intervenor’s Counsel or Representative
Representing: Federal Executive 
Agencies  

Kay Davoodi 
Utility Rates and Studies 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command-HQ 
1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE 1000 
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5065 
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 
 
Larry Allen 
Utility Rates and Studies Office 
Department of the Navy 
1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE 1000 
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5065 
larry.r.allen@navy.mil  
 
Makda Solomon 
Utility Rates and Studies Office 
1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE 1000 
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5065 
makda.solomon@navy.mil  
 
Rita M. Liotta 
Associate Counsel 
Department of the Navy 
One Avenue of the Palms STE 161 
San Francisco, CA 94130 
rita.liotta@navy.mil

 
Courtesy Service: 
chandam@atg.wa.gov; jog@dvclaw.com;  

 

Parties of Record: 

scarson@perkinscoie.com ; Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov ; rita.liotta@navy.mil; 
jon.piliaris@pse.com ; nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov ; tcp@dvclaw.com ; 
makda.solomon@navy.mil; larry.r.allen@navy.mil; khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil;  
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov; dsteele@perkinscoie.com; harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov; 
ken.prichard@bci.ca; scottmaccormack@dwt.com; derekgreen@dwt.com; 
msegal@omers.com; shoshana@mrg-law.com; jguerard@omers.com; lisa@mrg-



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKETS U-180680 

5 

law.com; cherry.jiang@aimco.alberta.ca; sberman@sidley.com; 
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov; lutherc@atg.wa.gov; 
sarahl2@atg.wa.gov; franco@workerlaw.com; valenzuela@workerlaw.com; 
rgp@dvclaw.com; drmarchellman@gmail.com; wendy@nwenergy.org; 
amy@nwenergy.org; wouter.wehmeijer@pggm.nl; martijn.verwoest@pggm.nl; 
stevegreenwald@dwt.com; craiggannett@dwt.com; 
bmedlin@unionattorneysnw.com; mkolahiyan@unionattorneysnw.com 


